* CROO 54 149 * 40/11/14

STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by OPS 517 765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

CROO 54149

WELL I.D. LABEL# L 108444

START CARD # 1021358

ORIGINAL LOG #

(as required by ORS 537	7.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)	7/12	2/2014	ORIGINAL LOG#	10213.38	and the second s
(1) LAND OWNER	Owner Well I.D.				<u></u>	
	Last Name		1	TION OF WELL (legal de		
Company CITY OF PRINEVI Address 387 N.E. THIRD ST			County CROC	OK Twp 15.00 S N/S	S Range 15.00 E	_ E/W WN
City PRINEVILLE	State OR Zip 9	7754	Sec 11	NE 1/4 of the SW	1/4 Tax Lot 300	realization and the second second
2) TYPE OF WORK	New Well Deepening	Conversion	Lat Wap Null	nber " or " or	Lot	MS or DD
X Alte PRE-ALTERATIO	eration (complete 2a & 10) Aban	donment(complete 5a)	Long	" or	D	MS or DD
Dia + Fro	om To Gauge Stl Plste V	Vld Thrd	(e) S	Street address of well (Nea	rest address	
Casing:			1.4	GE MILLICAN ROAD E, OREGON 97754		
Material Seal:	From To Amt sacks/lb	S	PRINEVILL	E, OREGON 97/34		
3) DRILL METHOD			(10) STAT	IC WATER LEVEL		
	ry Mud Cable Auger C	Cable Mud	Existing	Date Well / Pre-Alteration 10/11/2013		<u>WL(ft)</u> 370
Reverse Rotary	Other		Complete	ed Well 6/6/2014		370
(4) PROPOSED USE	Domestic Irrigation X	Community		Flowing Artesian?	Dry Hole?	
	al Livestock Dewatering		WATER BEAL	RING ZONES Depth wat	ter was first found	
Thermal Injection	Other		SWL Date	From To Est	Flow SWL(psi) + S	SWL(ft)
(5) BORE HOLE CONS		ndard (Attach cop	y)			Manhaelline contribution to the contribution to the
Depth of Completed W						
BORE HOLE Dia From To	SEAL Material From	sacks To Amt lbs	/ L			
12 0 703		To Amt lbs 545 352 S	קן ן			Managhar wood & Masses Transport of the
]			
			(11) WELL	LOG Ground Elevation		
How was seal placed:	Method A B XC	D E	- ` ´	Material		То
Other				Material		
	ft. to 703 ft. Material					
Filter pack from	ft. to ft. Material	Size	-			
Explosives used: Yes	Type Amount _		.	DECEIVED DV	OMEDIA	
5a) ABANDONMENT	USING UNHYDRATED BE	ENTONITE		RECEIVED BY	OWKD	
Proposed Amount	Actual Amount					an annual contract of the state of the state of
6) CASING/LINER				AUG 1 2 20)14	
Casing Liner Dia	+ From To Gauge X 1 703 .250	Stl Plstc Wld Thrd				
	703 12.10	8 AA H		SALEMO	, 	
8-8				SALEM, O	'R	
$Q Q \Box$						
Temp casing Yes	Outside Other Location of		<u> </u>			
	Dia From From	10				
7) PERFORATIONS/S Perforations	CREENS Method Factory Saw					
	pe Material		Date Starte	d10/14/2013 Comp	olete <u>7/7/2014</u>	
Pert/ Casing/ Screen	Scm/slot Slo			Water Well Constructor Certific		
Screen Liner Dia Perf Casing 8	From To width leng 565 665 .125 3		5 I ` ´	the work I performed on the co		dteration, o
Perf. CAiron &		" 900	abandonment	of this well is in compliance	e with Oregon water :	supply wel
		•		standards. Materials used and int	formation reported above	e are true to
			License Num	y knowledge and belief.	nte	
O WELL TESTS M::	muni testing time is 1 hour		Dicense Muni	iberiDa	nte	
,	ailer Air	Flowing Artesian	Signed			aller de la constante de la co
		Duration (hr)	(bonded) Wa	ter Well Constructor Certificati	ion	
265	145 588	4	1 '	onsibility for the construction, de		abandonme
300	175.2 588	4	work perform	ed on this well during the constru	ction dates reported abo	ve. All wo
l	[57]	a Laba		uring this time is in compliance standards. This report is true to the		
	Lab analysis X Yes By Umpqua		-		•	and belief.
Water quality concerns? From To	Yes (describe below) TDS amo Description	Amount Units	- License Num	Da 1385	ite 7/12/2014	The annual control of the control of
				BERT BUCKNER (E-filed)		
				(optional)		
		<u> </u>	_!			

WELL I.D. LABEL# L	108444
START CARD#	1021358
ORIGINAL LOG#	

+ SWL(ft)

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT -	D 54149 CROO 54149	WELL I.D. LABEL# I START CARD #	
continuation page	7/12/2014	ORIGINAL LOG #	
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd Material From To Amt sacks/lbs	Water Q	To Description To Description ATIC WATER LEVEL	Amount Units
SEAL Dia From To Material From To	sacks/ xmt lbs		Flow SWL(psi) + SWL
FILTER PACK From To Material Size	(11) WE	LL LOG Material	From To

(6)	CA	SI	N	G/	LI	NI	ER

Casing Liner	Dia	+	From	То	Gauge	Stl	Plstc	Wld	Thrd
						00000000	00000000		

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS

	Casing Liner	/ Screen Dia	From	To	Scrn/slot width			Tele/ pipe size
13010011	1	1	110111		Widii	тепден	10.00	T.PC SILE
								1
								T
								+
								+
								
								+
							L	

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

Yield gal/min	Drawdown	Drill stem/Pump dep	th Duration (hr)
TO THE RESIDENCE WAS TRANSPORTED TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		

Material	From	То
RECEIVED BY C	WRD	
AUG 1 2 201	Ą	
SALEM, O	R	
Western Water Develope	ENT	
P.O. Box 1670 Redmond, OR 97756		
	1	

Comments/Remarks

Removed existing 8" casing, reamed hole to 12", re-installed 8" casing, pressure grouted annulus through cementing packer assembly as per drinking water requirements.